

JO CODE WB00753
C.R.(NDPS) 122/25 (CIS R No. 122/25)
CNR- WBDJ12-000123-2025

Order no.07

Dated- 20.12.2025

Today is fixed for production, IO's report and hearing on the point of release of the vehicle.

Accused Sanjay Roy is produced through VC mode.

The petition for release of the seized vehicle is moved.

Heard both sides present. Considered.

Fix **01.01.2026/09.01.2026** for production and IO's report (due to ensuing Christmas vacation), ownership and valuation report.

Inform IO.

D/c by me

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), Siliguri

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), 2nd Court, Siliguri