

JO CODE WB00753
C.R.(NDPS) No. 122/25 (CIS No- 122/25)
CNR- WBDJ12-000123-2025

Order no.10

Dated- 04.01.2026

Sole accused Sanjoy Ray is produced through VC mode.

Lawyer hazira is filed for the petitioner Umapati Chowdhary.

One bail petition is filed and moved for accused Sanjoy Ray.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person praying for bail submits that the accused person is falsely implicated in this case. He has no nexus with the alleged offence.

Ld. PP in charge strongly opposed bail prayer considering the commercial quantity of the seized contrabands.

In view of the seized commercial quantity of the contrabands ganja and the pursuant rigor U/S 37 of NDPS Act the bail prayer of the accused person is **rejected**.

One report has been received from the IO concerned today. Let it be kept with the record.

The Ld. Advocate for the owner verbally prays for fixing a short date for hearing on the objection report filed today by the IO.

Fix **18.02.2026** for production, IO report and hearing on the point of vehicle release and IO objection report.

Typed at my dictation

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), Siliguri

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), Siliguri