

JO CODE WB00753
C.R.(NDPS) No. 122/25 (CIS No- 122/25)
CNR- WBDJ12-000123-2025

Order no.11

Dated- 06.02.2026

Case record is put up by petition after copy service upon the State and when allowed by Ld. Court.

On the basis of the put up prayer, Ld. Advocate for the owner of the seized vehicle and the Ld. PP in charge are present.

Heard both sides present. Considered.

Both sides have placed their contentions regarding the release of the seized vehicle (tailor).

From the IO report it inter alia appears to me that the valuation report is received but no valid documents could be received in respect of the seized vehicle number NL01AG/4344.

In my considered view, this Ld. Court is inclined to direct the IO to collect appropriate report from the concerned RTO, Kohima regarding the seized vehicle sought to be released.

The documents filed before me as relied by the owner may be sent to the IO along with the copy of this order.

Fix **18.02.2026** for production and report from IO and order.

Typed at my dictation

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), Siliguri

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), Siliguri